## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 200

## Sponsor: SENATOR SCHWANK

Printer's No. 537

- Amend Bill, page 2, line 12, by inserting a bracket before 1
- 2 "are"
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 13, by striking out the bracket 3
- 4 before "handicapped"
- 5 Amend Bill, page 2, line 13, by striking out "disabled" and
- 6 inserting
- 7 have a disability or developmental delay
- 8 Amend Bill, page 2, line 16, by inserting a bracket before
- 9 "are"
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 17, by striking out the bracket 10
- 11 before "handicapped"
- 12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 17, by striking out "disabled" and
- 13 inserting
- have a disability or developmental delay 14
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 18, by striking out "disabled" 15
- 16 Amend Bill, page 2, line 19, by inserting after "individuals"
- who have a disability or developmental delay 17
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 2, by inserting a bracket before 18
- "are" 19
- 20 Amend Bill, page 3, line 2, by striking out the bracket
- 21 before "handicapped"

- 1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 2, by striking out "disabled" and
- 2 inserting
- 3 have a disability or developmental delay
- 4 Amend Bill, page 5, line 5, by striking out "nondisabled"
- 5 Amend Bill, page 5, line 5, by inserting after "children"
- 6 who are not disabled
- 7 Amend Bill, page 7, line 16, by inserting a bracket before
- 8 "Who"
- 9 Amend Bill, page 7, line 16, by inserting after "placement"
- 10 <u>(Reserved)</u>
- 11 Amend Bill, page 13, line 3, by inserting a bracket before
- 12 "H."
- 13 Amend Bill, page 13, line 3, by inserting after "H"
- 14 ] C
- Amend Bill, page 15, line 3, by striking out "eligible" where
- 16 it occurs the second time
- Amend Bill, page 18, line 11, by inserting a bracket before
- 18 "mental" where it occurs the second time
- 19 Amend Bill, page 18, line 11, by inserting after
- 20 "retardation"
- 21 developmental programs or intellectual disability
- 22 Amend Bill, page 19, line 18, by inserting a bracket before
- 23 "handicapped"
- Amend Bill, page 19, line 18, by inserting after
- 25 "handicapped"
- 26 ] <u>eligible</u>
- 27 Amend Bill, page 20, lines 23 through 25, by striking out
- 28 "born to mothers who" in line 23, all of line 24 and "physician,

- 1 <u>health care provider or parent.</u>" in line 25 and inserting
- who have a parent who is either high risk for or is
- 3 <u>diagnosed as having postpartum depression and who are referred</u>
- 4 by a physician, health care provider or parent.
- 5 Amend Bill, page 21, line 22, by inserting a bracket before
- 6 "mental"
- 7 Amend Bill, page 21, line 22, by inserting after
- 8 "retardation"
- 9 1 developmental programs or intellectual disability
- 10 Amend Bill, page 22, line 6, by inserting a bracket before
- 11 "Education"
- Amend Bill, page 22, line 8, by inserting after "1145)"
- 13 ] Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (Public Law
- 14 <u>91-230, 20 U.S.C. § 1400 et seq.)</u>